lllinois State Aerobatic Open, Peru, IL August 27 - 28, 2005
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Pilot
Giles Henderson
Jonathan Abbott
Mike Farmer
Dianna Ingram
Paul Kelly
Lance Ward

Pilot
Bob Hart
David Scott
Joe Haycraft
Jason Dusel
Jim Heinz
Craig Henry
Dan Johnson
Lucas Ruppert
Ken Stevens
Scott Campbell
Bill Perman

Pilot
Tom Adams
Doug Bartlett
Bruce Ballew
Robb Butts
Chuck Walker
Cynthia Lyons
Ravon Luttrell
Wayne Buescher

Pilot
Justin Andersen
Steve Johnson
Walt Plentis
David Underwood

IAC Number
159

432446
773993
24068

432453

IAC Number
18522
24053
25330

431920
9015
19118
431841
432470
14340
21702
431238

IAC Number
1999
431228
26969
24312
242010
24716

824

23561

IAC Number
429905
20081
26595
16611

Chapter
61
SIU
UND
1

UND

Chapter
1
1
61
SIU
61
1
1
UND
61
1
61

Chapter
61
1
61
88
88
1

88

Chapter
23
61
88

1

City, State
Charleston IL
Carbondale IL
St. Cloud MN
Harvard IL
Grand Forks ND
Grand Forks ND

City, State
McHenry IL
Shawano WI
Owensboro KY
Carbondale IL
St. Louis MO
Milwaukee WI
Wonder Lake IL
Minot ND
Madison TN
Marseilles IL
Wildwood MO

City, State
Springfield TN
Cary IL
Ballwin MO
Saline Ml
Angola IN
Naperville IL
Homer Glen IL
Canton Ml

City, State
Boca Raton FL
Nashville TN
Waterford Ml
Naperville IL

Aircraft
Piper Clipped Cub
Yak 52
Super Decathlon
Bellanca 8K S Decathlon
Super Decathlon
Super Decathlon

Aircraft

Extra 230 230

Bellanca 8K S Decathlon
Pitts S1S

8KCAB Super Decathlon
Pitts S2B

Pitts S2B

Pitts S1C

8KCAB Super Decathlon
Pitts S-1E

Pitts S1S

Pitts S2A

Aircraft
Pitts S1S
Sukhoi SU29
Pitts S2B
Pitts S1C
Staudacher S600F
Extra 200
Pitts S1
Staudacher S600F

Aircraft
Velox
Pitts S2B
Lazer 200 200
Extra 200

N#
N6620H
N852GL
N68ND
N2980D
N68ND
N68ND

N#
N694DH
N2980D
N427rd
N297AC
N28BT
N312 JT
N775RH
N68ND
N127A
N2255C
N28BT

N#
N58CT
N711SU
N487J
N23ER
N252CW
N9PB
N2RL
N603SA

N#
N313CW
N487J
N230WP
N9PB

Known Freestyle Unknownl

391.00
404.70
379.00
354.80
331.00
303.30

Known
1256.70
1263.50
1259.50
1271.40
1137.90
1168.50
1215.00
1094.70
1143.30

0.00
0.00

Known
1701.20
1763.30
1744.80
1699.80
1715.10
1534.30
1562.50
1716.50

Known
2037.60
2049.60
2053.40
1656.60

405.00
400.70
353.60
361.60
361.20
391.10

Freestyle
1303.70
1270.40
1291.20
1253.20
1204.90
1192.20
1057.50
1142.90

891.00
1230.80
1028.00

Freestyle
1742.00
1595.00
1684.00
1644.10
1489.70
1426.70
1237.80
1024.20

Freestyle
2651.20
2692.10
2688.60
2600.20

414.80
402.80
385.80
366.30
380.50
354.00

Unknownl
1283.25
1284.25
1228.62
1246.12
1243.00
1218.00
1222.00
1101.62
1228.12
1225.25
1200.75

Unknownl
1356.40
1375.10
1304.20
1326.10
1266.80
1217.50
1227.80
1238.90

Unknownl
2400.38
2270.75
2028.50
1723.12

Total
1210.80
1208.20
1118.40
1082.70
1072.70
1048.40

Total
3843.65
3818.15
3779.32
3770.73
3585.80
3578.70
3494.50
3339.23
3262.42
2456.05
2228.75

Total
4799.60
4733.40
4733.00
4670.00
4471.60
4178.50
4028.10
3979.60

Total
7089.17
7012.45
6770.50
5979.92

%pp
89.69%
89.50%
82.84%
80.20%
79.46%
77.66%

%pp
88.36%
87.77%
86.88%
86.68%
82.43%
82.27%
80.33%
76.76%
75.00%
56.46%
51.24%

%pp
85.10%
83.93%
83.92%
82.80%
79.28%
74.09%
71.42%
70.56%

%pp
84.29%
83.38%
80.51%
71.10%



Unlimited

Pilot IAC Number  Chapter City, State Aircraft N# Known Freestyle Unknownl Total %pp
1 Darrell Massman 19789 78 Ogdensburg WI  Panzl 330 N422DM 2521.80 3906.84  3015.60 9444.24 84.32%
2 Michael Vaknin 430961 1 Northbrook IL Extra 300L N78EX  2449.80 3904.19  2440.80 8794.79 78.52%
3 Hugo Ritzenthaler 7414 88 RochesterHills Ml  Pitts S1E N96HH  2187.00 3473.21 2159.40 7819.61 69.82%
4 Chris Panz| 20478 88 Milford Ml Panzl S300 N540CP 2315.20 3378.32 0.00 5693.52 50.83%
Regional Series
Pilot IAC Number Pts Earned Pts Possible Category Region 1 %pp
Bill Perman 431238 2228.75 4350 s ma 1 51.24%
Wayne Buescher 23561 3979.6 5640 i ma 1 70.56%
Doug Bartlett 431228 4733.4 5640 i ma 1 83.93%
Robb Butts 24312 4670 5640 i ma 1 82.80%
Walt Plentis 26595 6770.5 8410 a ma 1 80.51%
Steve Johnson 20081 7012.45 8410 a ma 1 83.38%
David Underwood 16611 5979.925 8410 a ma 1 71.10%
Hugo Ritzenthaler 7414 7819.6089 11200 u ma 1 69.82%
Darrell Massman 19789 9444.23807 11200 u ma 1 84.32%
Grass Roots
Pilot IACNumber %pp
1 Giles Henderson 159 89.69%
2 Joe Haycraft 25330 86.88%
3 Jason Dusel 431920 86.68%
4 Mike Farmer 773993 82.84%
5 Robb Butts 24312 82.80%
6 Dan Johnson 431841 80.33%
7 Dianna Ingram 24068 80.20%
8 Paul Kelly 79.46%
9 Lance Ward 432453 77.66%
10 Lucas Ruppert 432470 76.76%
Collegiate Series
Pilot IAC Number School %pp
1 Jonathan Abbott 432446 SIU 89.50%
2 Jason Dusel 431920 SIU 86.68%
3 Mike Farmer 773993 UND 82.84%
4 Paul Kelly UND 79.46%
5 Lance Ward 432453 UND 77.66%
6 Lucas Ruppert 432470 UND 76.76%



Pitts Trophy
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Pilot
Joe Haycraft
Tom Adams
Bruce Ballew
Steve Johnson
Robb Butts
Jim Heinz
Craig Henry
Dan Johnson
Ken Stevens
Ravon Luttrell
Hugo Ritzenthaler
Scott Campbell
Bill Perman

First Time Sportsman
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Judges

Name
Jim Kilick
Rob Butts
Walt Plentis
Greg Morris
Bruce Ballew
Hugo Ritzenthaler
Ken Stevens
Steve Johnson
Wayne Buescher
Tom Adams
Jim Heinz
Giles Henderson
Sandy Langworthy

Pilot
Mike Farmer
Craig Henry
Dan Johnson
Dianna Ingram
Paul Kelly
Lance Ward
Lucas Ruppert
Bill Perman

IACNumber

IACNumber
25330
1999
26969
20081
24312
9015
19118
431841
14340
824
7414
21702
431238

IACNumber
773993
19118
431841
24068

432453

432470
431238

Flights

%pp
86.88%
85.10%
83.92%
83.38%
82.80%
82.43%
82.27%
80.33%
75.00%
71.42%
69.82%
56.46%
51.24%

%pp
82.84%
82.27%
80.33%
80.20%
79.46%
77.66%
76.76%
51.24%

6870 C-P18 C-124 C-U8 C-UF4
24312 C-S33 C-A9 C-AF4

26595 J-116 J-U8 J-UF4

27742 J-P18 J-124 J-U8 J-UF4
26969 J-S33 J-A9 J-AF4
7414 J-S33 J-A9 J-AF4
14340 J-P18 J-124 J-U8 J-UF4
20081 J-P18 J-124 J-U8 J-UF4
23561 J-S33 J-A9 J-AF4
1999 J-S22 J-A5 J-AF4
265959015 J-P18 J-18
159 J-S33 J-A9 J-AF4
431885 J-P18 J-124 J-U8 J-UF4



Assistants
Name
Bob Hart
Chris Panzl
Darrel Massman
Rory Olson
Walt Plentis
Michael Vaknin
Jim Heinz
Justin Anderson
Cynthia Lyons
Bill Perman
Joe Haycraft
David Scott
Ray Latrell

IACNumber Flights

18522 AJ-P18 AJ-124 AJ-U8 AJ-UF4
20478 AJ-S22 AJ-A5 AJ-AF4
19789 AJ-S33 AJ-A9 AJ-AF4
1049 AJ-P18 AJ-S33 AJ-124 AJ-A9 AJ-AF4 AJ-U8 AJ-UF4
26595 AJ-P18 AJ-I8
430961 AJ-S33 AJ-A9 AJ-AF4
9015 AJ-U4
429905 AJ-P18 AJ-124 AJ-U8 AJ-UF4
24716 CA-S33 CA-A9 CA-AF4
431238 CA-P18 CA-124 CA-U8 CA-UF4
25330 AJ-116 AJ-U4 AJ-UF4
24053 AJ-P18 AJ-124 AJ-U8 AJ-UF4
824 AJ-S33 AJ-A9 AJ-AF4
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